PRODUCT DESCRIPTION www.fuantronics.net
SMD COMMON MODE CHOKES
FASCM1310SERIES
FEATURES:
High impedance far common
mode n oise a ndlow i mpedance
far differential mode signal.
Large rated current available.

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Rated current 0.25A to l.LJA.
lnductance:0.12mH to 5.0mH.
T urns ratio:Nl:N2=1:1 ± 2%.
lnductance tolerance: ± LJ0% at 20°C.
0perating temperature:-25°C to +105°C.
Sto rage T emp:-0°C to +LJ0°C.
Resistance to S oldering H eat:260°C far 10 sec.
Temperature R ise:LJ5°C Typ. at Rated C urrent.
AII parts meet RD HS compliance.
Part lmpedance lnductance Rated current D.C.Reslstor
(uH) :tLI0% Test Frequency
Number (O)Min
l00KHz/l00mV
[A) (mO) Max at 20°C
FASC M0805-121 200 120 l.LJ0 25 10-2DDMHz
FASC M0805-251 LJ00 250 1.25 30 5-l□□MHz
FASC M0805-501 800 500 0.90 60 2-S0MHz
FASC M0805-102 lLJ00 1000 o.so 180 1-LJDMHz
FA S CM 0805-202 2000 2000 0.LJS 250 0.5-lSMHz
FA S CM 0805-302 3000 3000 0.LJ0 300 0.5-l□MHz
FASC M0805-LJ02 LJ000 LJ000 0.30 580 0.5-SMHz
FASC M0805-502 5000 5000 0.25 630 0.5-3MHz
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC & PAD LAYOUT
A
B
1 2

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
R ated current 0.25A to 1.1.JA.
lnductance:D.12mH to 5.0mH.
Turns ratio:Nl:N2=1:1±2%.
lnductance tolerance: ±I.JO% at 20°C .
Operating temperature: -25°C to + 125°C.
Sto rage Temp:-0°C to +I.J0°C.
Resista nce to So lde ring H e at: 260°C far 10 se c.
Temperature R ise:I.J0°C Typ. at Rated C urrent.
AII parts meet RO HS compliance.
Part lmpedance lnductance Rated current D.C.Resistor
(uH)±Ll0% Test Frequency
Number (O)Min
lOOKHz/lOOmV
(A) [mO) Max at 20°c
FASCM1006C-121 200 120 1.1.JO 25 10-200MHz
FASCM1006C-251 LIDO 250 1.25 30 5-lOOMHz
FA S CM 1006C -501 800 500 0.90 60 2-50MHz
FASCM1006C-102 11.JOO 1000 0.50 180 1-1.JOMHz
FASCM1006C-202 2000 2000 0.I.J5 250 0.5-15MHz
FA S CM 1006C -302 3000 3000 0.1.JO 300 0.5-lOMHz
FA S CM 1006C ..I.J02 I.JOOO I.JOOO 0.30 580 0.5-5MHz
FASCM1006C-502 5000 5000 0.25 630 0.5-3MHz
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC & PAD LAYOUT
b
B e a
DIMENSIONS:MM
Part oomber A B e D E a b e d
FASCM1006C 10.0±0.3 8.70±0.3 6.5 Max 6.22±0.3 7.62±0.3 2.70 REF �.92 REF 2.70 REF 3.52 REF
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
I • PRODUCT DESCRIPTION www.fuantronics.net
SMD COMMON MODE CHOKES

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Rated current l.LM to 5.0A.
lnductance:5.0uH to 30uH.
Turns ratio:Nl:N2=1:l± 2%.
lnductance tolerance: Typ at 20°C.
0perating temperature:-25°C to +105°C.
Sto rage Temp:-0°C to +ij0°C.
Resistance to S oldering H eat:260°C far 10 sec.
Temperature R ise:Lj0°C Typ. at Rated C urrent.
AII parts meet R0 HS  compliance.
Part lmpedance lnductance Rated current D.C.Resistor
[uH)Typ Test Frequency
Number [O)Min
lOOKHz/lOOmV
[A) [mn) Max at 20°c
FASCMTD905-501 500 5.0 5.0 7.5 100MHz
FASCMTD905-801 800 9.0 3.5 15.0 100MHz
FASCMTD905-1□2 1000 11.0 2.5 35.0 100MHz
FASCMTD905-152 1500 18.0 2.0 50.0 100MHz
FASCMTD905-222 2200 30.0 l,Lj 60.0 100MHz
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC & PAD LAYOUT
B� 1
I
IJ �

Rated current 0.LM to 2.0A.
lnductance:6uH to 2200uH.
Turns ratio:Nl:N2=1:1±2%.
lnductance tolerance:±LJ0% at 20°C .
0perating temperature:-25°C to +85°C.
Sto rage Temp:-0°C to +LJ0°C.
Resistance to S oldering H eat: 260°C for 10 sec.
Temperature R ise:LJ0°C Typ. at Rated C urrent.
AII parts meet R 0  H S  compliance.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part lnductance Test D.C.Resistor Rated lmpedance
current Test Frequency
Number (uHJ± LJ0% Frequency (mO) Max at 20°C
(A)
[O)Min
FASCM0803HC-6R0 6 lO0KHz/0.lmV 50 2.00 90 30-500MHz
FASCM0803HC-250 25 lO0KHz/0.lmV 80 1.60 300 20-200MHz
FASCM0803HC-550 55 lO0KHz/0.lmV 150 1.10 500 6-80MHz
FASC M0803HC-101 100 lO0KHz/0.lmV 270 0.90 600 LJ-LJ0MHz
FASC M0803HC-151 150 lO0KHz/0.lmV LJ20 0.65 900 3-30MHz
FASC M0803HC-102 1000 lO0KHz/0.lmV LJ00 0.50 2800 1-lOMHz
FASCM0803HC-222 2200 lO0KHz/0.lmV 600 0.LJ0 3800 1-5MHz
TECHNICAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC & PAD LAVOUT
1
](?-, ·xxx • � 4 xxx
2 lf. 3